04/05/2033, 04/11/2033, 04/05/2034  

Coupons / dividends   
17 Fixed or floating dividend/coupon  Floating 

18 Coupon rate and any related index  

100% of the DI - One-Day Interbanking 
Deposits, “over extra-group”, expressed 

as percentage per year, based on two 
hundred and fifty-two (252) Business 

Days plus a surcharge equal to 1.15% per 
year, based on two hundred and fifty-

two (252) Business Days (annual basis).  
19 Existence of a dividend stopper  No  

EU-20a      Fully discretionary, partially discretionary or mandatory (in terms of timing) mandatory  
EU-20b      Fully discretionary, partially discretionary or mandatory (in terms of amount) mandatory